

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-920 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 6/10/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/25/2019 Final action: 6/25/2019

Title: Reappointment of John Vevoda to the Williamson Act Advisory Commission Representing District 1

(Supervisor Rex Bohn)

Sponsors: Rex Bohn

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. WAC_Redacted.pdf, 3. Letter_Redacted.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/25/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Rex Bohn

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Reappointment of John Vevoda to the Williamson Act Advisory Commission Representing District 1 (Supervisor Rex Bohn)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Receive and file the report.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

DISCUSSION:

Mr. John Vevoda has been serving on the Williamson Act Advisory Commission since 2011. His current term ends on June 20, 2019. Supervisor Bohn is reappointing Mr. Vevoda to represent District 1 for another two-year term with a new term expiration date of June 30, 2021.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

File #: 19-920, Version: 1

N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

None

ATTACHMENTS:

Letter of Reappointment Updated Roster

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A